Combined Ratio of non-life insurance. The cycle is used to
monitor whether the new underwritten business assump-
tions used for the valuation of products do not diverge from
reality to an extent that would have a negative impact on
the product profitability. There is risk control performed by
the New and Active Product management Committee where
the risk assessment is performed.

82

VÝROČNÁ SPRÁVA
ANNUAL REPORT 2017

Celková koncentrácia rizík neživotného poistenia podľa výšky
poistného krytia:

V tabuľke je uvedená citlivosť záväzkov vzhľadom na zmenu
významných predpokladov z pohľadu, ak by boli záväzky z po-
istných zmlúv určované na základe najlepších predpokladov.
Najväčší vplyv na zmenu záväzkov má predpoklad o storno-
vanosti a predpoklad o jednotkových nákladoch.

Total concentration of non-life insurance risk according to
the amount of insurance coverage:

The table below shows the sensitivity of liabilities due to
change in terms of significant assumptions, if the liabilities
from the insurance contracts would be determined based on
the best estimates. The most significant impact on the
change of liabilities has the assumption of lapse rate and the
assumption of unit policy costs.

Počet rizík neživotného poistenia
Poistná suma v eur 2017 2016

number of non-life insurance risks
insured amount in eur 2017 2016

0 – 999 101 905 87 534

1 000 - 9 999 166 477 157 644

10 000 - 99 999 167 766 157 544

100 000 - 999 999 114 975 99 812

1 000 000 - 1 999 999 515 558

2 000 000 - 9 999 999 144 424 137 052

viac než 10 mil. eur / More than eur 10 million 301 284

SPOLU / TOTAL 696 363 640 428

K 31.12.2017: / As at 31 December 2017:

hodnota budúcich Zmena voči naj- Percentuálna
(tis. eur) finančných tokov lepšiemu odhadu zmena (v %)

Future Change in Change in
(eur '000) cash flows best estimate percentage (%)

najlepší odhad budúcich finančných tokov / best estimate of future cash flows 214 061 - -

úmrtie +10 % / Mortality +10% 215 413 1 352 0,63 %

úmrtie –10 % / Mortality -10% 212 697 (1 363) (0,64 %)

škodovosť +10 % / Morbidity & loss ratio +10% 215 851 1 790 0,83 %

škodovosť -10 % / Morbidity & loss ratio -10% 212 259 (1 802) (0,85 %)

náklady a inflácia nákladov +10 % / expense level & expense inflation +10% 217 100 3 040 1,40 %

stornovanosť +10 % / Cancellation rate +10% 215 603 1 542 0,72 %

stornovanosť –10 % / Cancellation rate -10% 212 357 (1 704) (0,80 %)

bezriziková úroková miera –0,10 % / investment returns -0.10% 214 653 592 0,28 %

bezriziková úroková miera +0,10 % / investment returns +0.10% 213 497 (563) (0,26 %)

83

spoločnosť vykonáva test primeranosti technickej rezervy na
poistné budúcich období vrátane nesplatného inkasného
predpisu na základe hodnoty kombinovaného ukazovateľa.
V prípade jej nedostatočnosti je vytváraná rezerva na neukon-
čené riziká (URR). Výsledkom testu k 31.12.2017 je URR v ob-
jeme 545 911 EUR (2016: 599 887 EUR).

The company performs the liability adequacy test of un-
earned premium reserve including future premium income
based on the value of combined ratio. in case of inadequacy
is created the unexpired risk reserve (URR). The result of the
test as at 31 December 2017 is URR in the amount of EUR

[…]

analýza rôznych scenárov a testovanie stresových scenárov.

V nasledujúcej tabuľke je zobrazená analýza citlivosti na zme-
nu úrokových sadzieb o +/- 50 bázických bodov a jej vplyv
na hospodársky výsledok a vlastné imanie k 31. decembru
2017 a k 31. decembru 2016:

ities used to finance such assets. The definition of the period
during which the interest rate of a financial instrument is
fixed indicates the level of exposure of the relevant financial
instrument to the interest rate risk.

The Company regularly monitors matching of assets and lia-
bilities. The principal method for measuring the interest rate
risk is the basis Point Value method (‘bPV’). The bPV method
assesses the effect that an interest rate downward shift by
10 basis points would have on the portfolio value across the
entire yield curve. The Company operates within the limits
set by the parent company, which are closely monitored.
Other risk management techniques used include: duration
analysis, analysis of various scenarios and testing of stress
scenarios.

The following table presents an analysis of sensitivity to
changes in interest rates by +/- 50 basis points and its in-
fluence on the profit or loss and equity as at 31 December
2017 and 31 December 2016:

   + 50 bp   - 50 bp

   vplyv na   vplyv na   vplyv na   vplyv na
   hospodársky   vlastné   hospodársky   vlastné
K 31. decembru 2017 (tis. eur)   výsledok   imanie   výsledok   imanie

   + 50 bp   - 50 bp
   impact on   impact on
   statement of   impact on   statement of   impact on
as at 31 december 2017 (eur ‘000)   profit or loss   on equity   profit or loss   on equity

Finančné aktíva k dispozícii na predaj / Financial assets available for sale   -   (4 020)   -   4 227

Celkový efekt / total effect   -   (4 020)   -   4 227

   + 50 bp   - 50 bp

   vplyv na   vplyv na   vplyv na   vplyv na
   hospodársky   vlastné   hospodársky   vlastné
K 31. decembru 2016 (tis. eur)   výsledok   imanie   výsledok   imanie

   + 50 bp   - 50 bp
   impact on   impact on
   statement of   impact on   statement of   impact on
as at 31 december 2016 (eur ‘000)   profit or loss   on equity   profit or loss   on equity

Finančné aktíva k dispozícii na predaj / Financial assets available for sale   -   (4 010)   -   4 231

Celkový efekt / total effect   -   (4 010)   -   4 231

119

34 Kreditné riZiKO
Nasledujúca tabuľka uvádza informácie o maximálnej miere
úverového rizika finančných aktív k 31.12.2017:

* Vrátane hypotekárnych záložných listov a zmeniek.
 Pohľadávky z poistenia nad 3 mesiace vykazujú individuálne znaky znehod-

notenia, avšak pre výpočet opravnej položky spoločnosť používa štatistické
metódy na celom portfóliu pohľadávok.

34 CREDiT RisKs
The following table presents the maximum exposure to credit
risks from financial assets as at 31 December 2017:

* including mortgages bonds and promissory notes.
 Receivables from insurance over 3 months show individual signs of impair-